Minnesota law.
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mudo in that behnlf by the said commissioners, Iro-
vided, That the aggregate amount of such dumages so
paid or satisfied, shallnot exceed, exclusive of interest,
the sum of one thousand dollars.

Sec. 2. The hoard of county commissioners of said __

what fund

county may cause such payment to be made out of the pymmiwbe
funds of said county, or may issue the bonds of suid ==
vounty for the purpose aforesaid, bearing interest not
exceeding seven per cent. per annum,

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its
Passage.

Approved February 3, 1864.

CIIAPTER XLIX.

Ln Act to leyalize the vction and cerlain resolutions of
the Common Council of the City of Suint Paul, in
relation to the bonds of said city, in aid of the con-
struction of the Lake Superior and Mississippi Lail-
road.

Tepolutl depied hy the ( Il of the clty of At Paul, In relatlon to the layuing
of bonds to aid In the constructlon of sald road.
8 i going resulutions legailaed snd conBirtoed, .
2. Duty of Comman Councl ujun performancs of the conditlons provided in sold reso-

lutlons.
& Comown Councll i cangs an annual tax to ba levied to puy Interest on sald bonds.
4. When set o take affect.

Whereas, The common council of the city of St.
Puaul, on the first day of December, A.p. 1863, adopt-
¢d resolutions as follows, to-wit:

Be it resolved, by the common council of the city of
St. Paul, That this city will jssuc to the Lake Supe-
rior and Mississippi Railrond Company the bonds of
anid city, with coupons attached, payable in the city of
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New York,.to tho amount of two hundred and fifty
thousand dollars, in sums of five hundred and one
thousand dollars each, redcemable as follows : Seventy-
five thousand dollars in twenty years, seventy-five
thousand dollars in twenty-five years, and one hun-
dred thousand dollars in thirty ycars after the date
thereof, bearing interest, payable semi-annually, at the
rate of six per cent. per annum, as a bonus to insure
the building of said road, in as near a direct line from
St. Paul to’ Lake Superior as practicable, keeping the
general line within the limits of the State; said praec-
ticable line to be fixed by the enginecr of said com-
pany, said bonds to be issued to said railroad company
upon the completion of said railroad, with cars run-
ning thercon, with suitable engines to move passengers
and fireight from St. Paul to Lake Superior. Provided,
That work shall be commenced on said railroad by the
first day of July, 1864, and shall be completed within
five years thereafter, and that twenty miles of said
road shull be graded within two years. .And provided
Jurther, That the proper authority from the legislature
of this State shall be granted in this behalf. _And it
is further provided, That this resolution shall not be
operative, nor go into effect until the same shall be rat-
ified by a vote of tho gualified clectors of said city, in
manner following, to-wit, &ec., &ec. :

That on the fifteenth day of' December, 1863, a spe-
cial eleetion shall be held in said city, to be conducted
by the same officers, and in the same manner required
by law in the election for city officcrs of said city ; and
atsaid election thosc qualified electors desiring to vote in
favor of said resolution, shall vote by ballot, with the
words written or printed thereon, ‘¢ For aid to ruil-
road from St. Paul to Lake Superior,” and those desir-
ing to vote against such resolution, by ballot, with the
words written or printed thereon, ¢ Against aid to
railroad from St. Paul to Lake Superior;” that the re-
turns of said election shall be made and canvassed in
like manner as returns for elections for officers of said
city ; and upon being confirmed by the ¢common coun-
cil, and it appearing that a majority of the votes were
in favor of such resolution, and the proper legislative
anthority being obtained, said resolution shall then go
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into effect, and the faith of said city stands pledged for
the fulfilment thercof,

And whereas the gaid resolutions have been ratified
by a vote of the qualified clectors of said city, at an
election held at the time in said resolutions named,
therefore,

Beitenacted by the Legislatureof the State of Minnesola :

SecrioNn 1. That the said resolutions, proccedings roregotug resota-
and action of the said common council (and electors) tions lemiized
of the city of St. Paul be and the same are in all re-
spects legnlized and confirmed.

SEc. "2. That upon performance of the conditions
in said resolutions, provided to be done and performed
upon the part of said Lake Superior and Mississippi Je of counell
Railroad Company, it shall be the duty of said com- of conditions pro-
mon council of said city of St. Paul, to make and de- J in =i reso-
liver to said railroad company the bonds of said city,
to the amount, and payable to said company in the
manner and at the times in said resolutions provided ;
and that the faith of said city be pledged for the pay-
ment of the interest and principal thereof.

Sgo. 3. That in case said company shall become

entitled to said bonds, the suid common council shall
annually canse a tax to be assessed and levied apon the
taxable property of said city, suflicient to pay the ac-
cruing interest, and provide a sinking fund for the ulti- o for pay -
mate payment of the principal of said bonds, and ap-
ply the same exclusively for the purposes aforesaid.
Provided, That nothing in this act contained shall be
held or construed in any way to authorize or require
the common council of the city of Saint Paul aforesaid
to make, jssue, or deliver the said bonds, or any of the
same, to said railroad company, their successors or as-
signs, until said railroad is completed from St. Paul to
Lake Superior, and the cars running thereon ; nor shall
said bonds, or any of the same, be issued or delivered
to said company, their snccessors or assigns, unless the
said railroad shall be so fully completed, and in run-
ning order, within the five years aforesaid. .And pro-
vided, also, That said bonds shall express upon their
face the precise object for which they shall be issued.
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Seo. 4. - This act to take effect from and afterits
passage. ’
Approved Fehruary 3, 1864.

N CHAPTER L.

An Act to provide for the location of a State Road from
Shakopee, Scott County, to intersect the Big Sioux
and Mendota road.

BeorioN 1. Commissioners inted—for what
2. When Commissioners to meet.

3. P
4. To file plut of romd.

5. Demeges sustrlned—how paid.

8. Right of way—whon deeined to ba cetablished.
7. When act to take cffect

Beitenacted by the Legislatureof the Stateof Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. That Z. Y. Hatch, Peter Crosby and
Por whet Martin Phelan be and they are hereby appeinted com-
ooy TOissioners to survey, locate and establish a State road,
Polnted commencing at Shakopee, in Seott county, thence run-
ning south, along the township lines, between town-
ship ranges twenty-two and twenty-three, as near as
practicable, to intcrsect the Big Sioux and Mendota
road. :
Sec. 2. It shall be the duty of the commissioners
Ten commie- £ meet at Shakopee on the first Monday in May next,
or as soon thercafter as practicable, and proceed to the
discharge of their duties under this act.
Sec. 3. The commissioners appointed by this act
- are hereby authorized to employ, in discharging their
say employ auste- dUtiCs under this act, one surveyor from Scott county,
wnts—compens- - OUE axeman from Le Sueur county, and one chainman
from Rice county. Provided, That said commission-
ers shall not reccive more than two dollars per day; .
axeman and chainman not more than one dollar and fifty



